OPE.	IC 176
JUL 9 5	om g
	Form PTO-1594 (Sev. 10/02)
ATENT &	R OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

07-22-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇒⇒ ▼ 1025

R

<u>102502</u>788 <u>/ √</u>

1023	72700 <u>' ' '</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Comdisco, Inc. 7 - (5-0) Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: American WholeHealth, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address 45999 Center Oak Plaza, City: Sterling State: VA Zi20166 100 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Assignment	XX Corporation-State Illinois	
Security Agreement	Other	
Cother Release of Security Execution Date: June 10, 2003 Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	# 2273135	
Additional number(s) att	ached 📮 Yes 🌠 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas D. Byrd, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Bodgids D. Dyld, Esq.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	
	₩ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 188 Quail Run	8. Deposit account number:	
Cit M <u>arshfield</u> State <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02050</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
O Statement and circusture	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Douglas D. Byrd, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signing	June 10, 2003 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Grant of Security Interest of Patents and Trademarks (the "Security Agreement") dated as of December 19, 2001 made by American Wholehealth, Inc. ("Grantor"), in favor of COMDISCO, INC. ("Grantee"), Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in Grantor's interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein), including the patents, patent applications and patent licenses described in Schedule A attached thereto and the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses described in Schedule B attached thereto: and

WHEREAS, Comdisco Ventures, Inc, is successor in interest to Comdisco, Inc., and shall hereinafter be referred to as Grantee; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee does hereby release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patents and Trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A and Schedule B, and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of Grantee in and to Grantor's interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Dated: 10, 2003

"Grantee"

COMDISCO VENTURES, INC., successor in interest to Comdisco, Inc.

By: Mame: Thomas N. Ainto

I:\Shared2\DEALS\Deal Docs\A\AMWHOLEH\Assign-Release-Patents and Trademarks6-10-03.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0267

SCHEDULE A

TO ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS FOR AMERICAN WHOLEHEALTH, INC. BY COMDISCO VENTURES, INC.

PATENTS, PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENT LICENSES

PATENT APPLICATIONS.	
NONE	
PATENT APPLICATION:	
NONE	
PATENT LICENSES:	
NONE	

DATENT ADDITIONS.

I:\Shared2\DEALS\Deal Docs\A\AMWHOLEH\Assign-Release-Patents and Trademarks6-10-03.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0268

SCHEDULE B

TO ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS FOR AMERICAN WHOLEHEALTH, INC. BY COMDISCO VENTURES, INC.

TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND TRADEMARK LICENSES

1.	AMERICAN WHOLEHEALTH	REGISTRATION # 2273135	<u>DATE FILED</u> 8/24/99			
TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:						
NONE						
TRADE	EMARK LICENSES:					

TRADEMARKS:

NONE

I:\Shared2\DEALS\Deal Docs\A\AMWHOLEH\Assign-Release-Patents and Trademarks6-10-03.doc

RECORDED: 07/15/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0269